
A summary is as follows:

Revenues

2025

Income

Projected

2026

Income

Dollar

Change

Percent

Change

State Shared Revenue 38,335.00 39,638.00 1,303.00 3.40%

Suplimental Sales Tax Aid 45,663.00 47,215.50 44,636.00 0.00%

State Highway Aid 110,208.00 118,108.00 7,900.00 7.17%

Other State Aid 14.00 13.00 -1.00 -7.14%

Computer Aid 23.00 23.00 0.00 0.00%

Personal Property Aid 837.00 847.00 10.00 100%

Base Tax Levy 101,278.00 104,599.00 3,321.00 3.28%

Additional Tax Levy 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 100%

Pumper Truck Levy 8,670.15 8,670.15 0.00 100%

Land Use (Trans. Line) 37,353.00 37,353.00 0.00 0.00%

License, Public Fees & Permits 10,000.00 4,000.00 -6,000.00 -60.00%

Dogs 700.00 1,800.00 1,100.00 157.14%

Misc. (Interest, dividends, snow 12,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 25.00%

removal, grading, etc.)

Garbage Pickup Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00%

Reseburg / Withee Road Work 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00%

Sub-totals 465,581.15 477,766.65 12,185.50 2.62%

Checking Balance / Reserve 50,000.00 62,410.00 12,410.00 24.82%

Totals 515,581.15 540,176.65 24,595.50 4.77%

Expenditures

General Government $58,600.00 $63,450.00 4,850.00 8.28%

Sanitation $62,350.00 $63,700.00 1,350.00 2.17%

Public Safety $57,344.00 $59,100.69 1,756.69 3.06%

Public Works (Highway) $292,100.00 $300,350.00 8,250.00 2.82%

Equipment Fund $30,000.00 $33,000.00 3,000.00 10.00%

Health & Human Services $15,200.00 $9,150.00 -6,050.00 -39.80%

Totals $515,594.00 $528,750.69 13,156.69 2.55%

Funds on Hand 2025 2026

Equipment 44,164.90 4,195.00

Blacktop Fund 25,189.07 5,206.00

Checking 60,000.00 62,400.00

Pingle Trust 1,500.00 1,500.00

Environmental Fund 300,000.00 300,000.00

ARPA Funds 47,997.83 0.00

Property Tax Savings Account 285.52 2,740.00

479,137.32 376,041.00

Fire District Pumper Truck: $53,925.00   Annual Pmt. = $8,670.17 ending 03/01/32

   Approx balance due to interest

Forward Bank Truck Loan $81,500.00 Will be totally paid off in 2026

The proposed budget is available in detail for inspection by contacting the Town Clerk.

Town of Longwood
2026 Proposed Budget Summary

Current Town Debt

Notice of Public Budget Hearing
Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 18, 2025, 7:00 P.M. at the Longwood Town Hall

A PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2026 BUDGET WILL BE HELD

followed immediately by the SPECIAL MEETING OF ELECTORS

followed immediately by a SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING.


